Installation, Operation and Maintenance
Manual for Flame Check
Model 7622B
IOM-7622B
Rev. C 12444
Ref. ID: 98172
©2014 Groth Corporation
Page 2 of 9

Highlight
Page 8 of 9
VI. MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
The nameplate on the Flame Arrester contains the Model Number, Serial Number, operational,
temperature, operational pressure, and Run up (L/D) distance.  The Model Number contains additional
information about materials of construction, soft goods and options.  The following chart will assist in
relating the Model Number to the characteristics of your valve:
                     Model
                      7622B          Size                   Element
                  05=1/2”                    4=304 SS O = No Specials
                  75=3/4”       Body         5=316 SS         Z = Special Option
                  01=1”   3=CS        Z=Special
                  15=1.5”   5=316 SS
                  02=2”   Z=Special
     N= Standard FNPT`
                            F= Flanged Outlet
EXAMPLE:  Model 7622B-01-35-1NO indicates a 1" Model 7622B with a CS Body and 316 SS flame element,
D gas group, Standard FNPT inlet/outlet connections, and no special options.
Sample Explosion Groups
 IEC NEC/CEC
Inflammable material Zone Group Class Division Group
Gas and Vapors
Cyclopropane
Ethyl Ether
Ethylene
Tetrafluoroethylene
0,1 or 2 II B I 1 or 2 C
Acetone Benzene
Butane Hexane
Propane
Paint solvents
Gasoline Vapors
Natural gas(Methane)
0,1 or 2 II A I 1 or 2 D
*  For a more extensive list of gases and group ratings, refer to appropriate standard.
7 6 2 2 B -----   ------   ------------
Gas Type
1 – D / IIA
2 – C / IIB3
Page 9 of 9
APPENDIX A:  Model 7622B Flame Check (1/2"- 2")
ITEM   DESCRIPTION STD MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
1  COUPLING HOUSING CS (WCB) 316 SS (CF-8M)
2  *FLAME ELEMENT ASSEMBLY 304 SS 304 SS
4  GASKET NON-ASB NON-ASB
* Recommended Spare Parts
Notice:  Please specify model number, size and serial number as shown on the equipment tag when